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December 16, 2020

Utility District

Bookkeeper's Report

Mason Creek

1281 Brittmoore Road  •  Houston, Texas 77043  •  Phone: 713.623.4539  •  Fax: 713.629.6859
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Mason Creek Utility District

Account Balances 
As of  December  16,  2020

Financial Institution
(Acct Number)

Issue 
Date

Maturity 
Date

Interest 
Rate

Account 
Balance Notes

Fund: Operating
Certificates of Deposit
BBVA USA-PREMIER (XXXX1422) 12/16/2019 12/15/2020 1.47 % 1,250,000.00
PROSPERITY BANK (XXXX9628) 06/19/2020 06/19/2021 0.70 % 401,130.06
PROSPERITY BANK (XXXX9631) 06/19/2020 06/19/2021 0.70 % 427,872.04
ALLEGIANCE BANK (XXXX4520) 08/17/2020 08/17/2021 0.50 % 275,000.00
ALLEGIANCE BANK (XXXX4868) 08/24/2020 08/24/2021 0.50 % 1,000,000.00
PROSPERITY BANK (XXXX8605) 10/07/2020 10/07/2021 0.35 % 1,092,801.71
BANCORPSOUTH (XXXX6212) 12/11/2019 12/11/2021 2.00 % 225,000.00
ALLEGIANCE BANK (XXXX0243) 09/08/2020 03/08/2022 0.55 % 251,421.01

Money Market Funds
PROSPERITY BANK (XXXX1586) 09/05/2012 0.25 % 982,675.52 Surplus Maint Tax
BBVA USA-PREMIER (XXXX1192) 04/21/2016 0.10 % 252,273.66 Surplus Maint Tax
ALLEGIANCE BANK (XXXX8191) 09/30/2020 0.30 % 1,000,246.58

Checking Account(s)
BBVA USA-CHECKING (XXXX1842) 0.10 % 132,671.56 Checking Account

Totals for Operating Fund: $7,291,092.14
Fund: Capital Projects
Money Market Funds
BBVA USA-PREMIER (XXXX0525) 03/09/2020 0.10 % 2,217,880.41

Checking Account(s)
BBVA USA-CHECKING (XXXX9691) 0.10 % 237.50 Checking Account

Totals for Capital Projects Fund: $2,218,117.91
Fund: Debt Service
Money Market Funds
BBVA USA-DEBT (XXXX0943) 04/21/2016 0.10 % 389,844.77

Totals for Debt Service Fund: $389,844.77
Fund: Tax
Money Market Funds
COMERICA BANK - TEXAS (XXXX1698) 07/01/2011 0.15 % 25,419.17 Tax Collections

Checking Account(s)
COMERICA BANK - TEXAS (XXXX8135) 0.00 % 1,496.68 Checking Account

Totals for Tax Fund: $26,915.85

Grand total for  Mason Creek Utility District: $9,925,970.67
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Mason Creek - GOF

Actual vs. Budget Comparison
November 2020

November 2020 July 2020 - November 2020 Annual
Actual Budget Over/(Under) Actual Budget Over/(Under) Budget

Revenues            
14110 Water - Customer Service 112,204 90,000 22,204 633,885 605,000 28,885 1,294,142
14112 Ground Water Reduction Program 30,360 25,000 5,360 174,191 167,000 7,191 345,300
14125 TCEQ Assessment Fees 1,075 1,023 52 5,950 5,117 833 12,280
14140 Transfer Fees 550 517 33 2,650 2,583 67 6,200
14150 Tap Connections 0 167 (167) 525 833 (308) 2,000
14151 Fire Tap Connection Fees 756 758 (2) 3,697 3,792 (95) 9,100
14210 Sewer - Customer Service Fee 100,902 80,000 20,902 555,056 535,000 20,056 1,161,868
14310 Penalties & Interest 0 2,083 (2,083) (96) 10,417 (10,512) 25,000
14330 Miscellaneous Income 0 417 (417) 0 2,083 (2,083) 5,000
14332 Recycle Bin Sales 40 83 (43) 460 417 43 1,000
14333 Reclaimed Water Revenue-Cinco 417 417 0 2,084 2,083 0 5,000
14334 Insurance Income 0 0 0 66,900 0 66,900 2,500
14350 Maintenance Tax Collections 23,919 23,000 919 171,223 170,500 723 1,942,700
14370 Interest Earned on Temp. Invest 51 11,772 (11,721) 69,314 58,858 10,456 141,260
14375 COH Sales Tax Revenues 18,982 20,275 (1,293) 93,847 101,375 (7,528) 243,300
14380 Interest on Checking Accounts 30 54 (24) 234 271 (37) 650
14900 Use of Prior Yr  Reserves 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,079,662

Total Revenues            289,286 255,566 33,721 1,779,919 1,665,329 114,590 6,276,962

Expenditures        
16011 Solid Waste Collection 56,752 55,833 918 281,080 279,167 1,914 670,000
16012 Garbage- Dumpster 1,224 1,167 57 6,674 5,833 840 14,000
16013 Recycle Bins & Carts 0 0 0 3,490 3,500 (10) 3,500
16120 Ground Water Fee 0 30,000 (30,000) 163,451 192,000 (28,549) 400,932
16130 Maintenance & Repairs 61,697 83,333 (21,636) 393,682 416,667 (22,985) 1,000,000
16130-1 Meter Change Out Program 0 8,333 (8,333) 388,966 41,667 347,300 100,000
16132 Valve Replacements 0 16,667 (16,667) 0 83,333 (83,333) 200,000
16135 Surface Water Projects 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,000
16140 Chemicals-Fuel-Gasoline 1,263 2,417 (1,154) 16,400 12,083 4,317 29,000
16160 Utilities 0 14,167 (14,167) 64,448 70,833 (6,386) 170,000
16162 Utilities-Streetlights 0 8,950 (8,950) 29,687 44,750 (15,063) 107,400
16220 Purchase Sewer Service 30,173 28,533 1,639 150,820 142,667 8,154 342,400
16220-1 Capital Outlay-WMM STP 0 8,333 (8,333) 667 41,667 (40,999) 100,000
16220-2 Capital Outlay - Cinco STP 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,000
16270 Rents & Leases 0 417 (417) 0 2,083 (2,083) 5,000
16330 Legal Fees 0 1,667 (1,667) 10,975 8,333 2,642 20,000
16340 Auditing Fees 18,000 18,000 0 18,000 18,000 0 18,000
16350 Engineering Fees 0 7,500 (7,500) 41,296 37,500 3,796 90,000
16365 Directors Fees 2,100 1,950 150 10,350 9,750 600 23,400
16366 Directors Expenses & Conference 0 0 0 (351) 670 (1,021) 4,000
16380 Permit Expense 6,375 6,300 75 6,530 6,500 30 7,000
16385 TCEQ Assessment Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,280
16390 Telephone Expense 1,134 2,083 (950) 9,217 10,417 (1,200) 25,000
16420 Billing & Collecting 0 3,917 (3,917) 11,104 19,583 (8,480) 47,000
16430 Bookkeeping Fees 3,150 3,750 (600) 19,785 18,750 1,035 45,000
16435 Sales Tax Monitoring 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000
16450 Legal Notices & Other Publ. 0 175 (175) 813 875 (62) 2,100
16460 Office Supplies & Services 3,207 2,500 707 19,213 12,500 6,713 30,000
16460-1 Office Furniture & Fixtures 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000
16465 Bank Service Charges 36 1,083 (1,047) 1,598 5,417 (3,819) 13,000
16467 ACH & Credit Card Fees 1,054 1,083 (29) 5,483 5,417 66 13,000
16530 Insurance & Surety Bond 0 0 0 81,457 77,000 4,457 77,000
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Mason Creek - GOF

Actual vs. Budget Comparison
November 2020

November 2020 July 2020 - November 2020 Annual
Actual Budget Over/(Under) Actual Budget Over/(Under) Budget

Expenditures        
16550 Security Expenses 918 1,833 (916) 1,052 9,167 (8,115) 22,000
16560 Miscellaneous Expense 0 2,096 (2,096) 9,387 10,479 (1,092) 25,150
16563 Sales Tax Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
1660001 Salaries- Employees 40,949 38,892 2,058 199,558 194,458 5,100 466,700
1660002 Payroll Tax Expense 3,293 3,333 (40) 16,215 16,667 (451) 40,000
16610 Employee Medical - Other 0 0 0 225 0 225 0
1661001 Health Insurance 12,352 11,250 1,102 60,614 56,250 4,364 135,000
1661002 Reimbursements-Employee 1,098 1,667 (569) 7,170 8,333 (1,163) 20,000
16611 Mileage Reimbursement-Employee 200 475 (275) 1,800 2,375 (575) 5,700
16620 Pension Costs 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,000
17100 Capital Outlay 62,274 62,000 274 123,478 122,000 1,478 150,000
17100-5 Capital - Brondesbury LS Rehab 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000,000
17100-6 Capital- Rennie LS Rehab 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,000
17100-7 Capital - SS Lines - Repairs 0 0 0 0 0 0 250,000
46310 Delinquent Attorney Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,480
46320 HCAD Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,300
46340 Assessor/Collector Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,000
46450 Miscellaneous Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,000

Total Expenditures        307,248 429,704 (122,456) 2,154,335 1,986,691 167,644 6,071,462

Other Revenues      
14385 MCCC-Room Rental Fee 0 2,917 (2,917) 0 14,583 (14,583) 35,000
14390 MCCC-Pool Usage Fees 0 2,083 (2,083) 0 10,417 (10,417) 25,000
14395 MCCC-Tennis Usage Fees 0 833 (833) 1,708 4,167 (2,458) 10,000

Total Other Revenues      0 5,833 (5,833) 1,708 29,167 (27,458) 70,000

Other Expenditures  
16020 MCCC-Pool Contracted Serv. 1,176 6,167 (4,991) 31,165 30,833 332 74,000
16131 MCCC-Maint. & Repairs 737 8,333 (7,596) 33,228 41,667 (8,439) 100,000
16131-1 Club House Repairs 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,000
16131-3 MCCC Repairs - Pool 0 1,667 (1,667) 0 8,333 (8,333) 20,000
16161 MCCC_Utilities 0 1,250 (1,250) 4,043 6,250 (2,207) 15,000
16391 MCCC-Telephone 145 283 (139) 439 1,417 (977) 3,400
16461 MCCC-Bldg. Supplies & Services 600 1,250 (650) 3,150 6,250 (3,100) 15,000
16466 Pool Tags & Team Supplies 0 208 (208) 0 1,042 (1,042) 2,500
16561 MCCC-Miscellaneous Exp. 0 883 (883) 117 4,417 (4,300) 10,600
16650 MCCC-Plane Crash 0 0 0 93 0 93 0
16700 MCCC Capital Outlay 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000

Total Other Expenditures  2,657 20,042 (17,384) 72,235 100,208 (27,974) 275,500

Excess Revenues (Expenditures) ($20,619) ($188,347) $167,727 ($444,942) ($392,403) ($52,539) $0
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Mason Creek - GOF

Balance Sheet
As of November 30, 2020

Nov 30, 20

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
11100 · Cash in Bank 306,843
11200 · Money Market Accounts

1130001 · Money Market - Prosperity 982,676
1130003 · Money Market - BBVA 252,274
1130006 · Money Market - Allegiance 1,000,247

 _______________

Total 11200 · Money Market Accounts 2,235,196

11300 · Certificates of Deposit 4,923,225
 _______________

Total Checking/Savings 7,465,264

Other Current Assets
11500 · Accounts Receivable 254,653
11520 · Taxes  Receivable 59,531
11580 · Accrued Interest 72,584
11720 · Due from COH -Sales Tax Rebate 48,154
11730 · Due From Bond Fund 1,629
11750 · Due From Tax Account 139,639
11783 · Advance for STP West Memorial 40,832
11784 · Advance Cinco STP 30,000

 _______________

Total Other Current Assets 647,020
 _______________

Total Current Assets 8,112,284
 _______________

TOTAL ASSETS 8,112,284

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

12000 · Accounts Payable 212,916
 _______________

Total Accounts Payable 212,916

Other Current Liabilities
12610 · Customer Meter Deposits 49,951
12615 · MCCC Tennis Key Deposit 10,912
12620 · Deposits - Other 500
12700 · State Assessment Fees 5,124
12770 · Unclaimed Property 958
12790 · Deferred Tax Inflows 59,531

 _______________

Total Other Current Liabilities 126,976
 _______________

Total Current Liabilities 339,892
 _______________

Total Liabilities 339,892

Equity
13010 · Unassigned  Fund Balance 8,217,335
Net Income (444,942)

 _______________

Total Equity 7,772,392
 _______________

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 8,112,284
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Mason Creek Utility District

District Debt Service Payments
12/01/2020 - 12/01/2021

Paying Agent Series Date Due Date Paid Principal Interest Total Due

Debt Service Payment Due 02/01/2021
UMB 2020 - Refunding 02/01/2021 0.00 11,516.67 11,516.67
UMB 2020 - WS&D 02/01/2021 0.00 26,550.00 26,550.00

Total Due 02/01/2021 0.00 38,066.67 38,066.67

Debt Service Payment Due 08/01/2021
UMB 2020 - Refunding 08/01/2021 125,000.00 17,275.00 142,275.00
UMB 2020 - WS&D 08/01/2021 50,000.00 26,550.00 76,550.00

Total Due 08/01/2021 175,000.00 43,825.00 218,825.00

District Total $175,000.00 $81,891.67 $256,891.67
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MASON CREEK U.D.
TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR'S REPORT

11/30/2020

Taxes Receivable: 8/31/2020 $ 105,135.36

Reserve for Uncollectables ( 46,050.69)

Adjustments ( 103.41) $ 58,981.26

Original 2020 Tax Levy $ 2,086,368.38

Adjustments 229,130.48 2,315,498.86

Total Taxes Receivable $ 2,374,480.12

Prior Years Taxes Collected $ 10,949.91

2020 Taxes Collected ( 6.8%) 159,736.97 170,686.88

Taxes Receivable at: 11/30/2020 $ 2,203,793.24

2020 Receivables:

Debt Service 239,529.07

Maintenance 1,916,232.82

bob leared interests

11111 Katy Freeway, Suite 725 Phone: (713) 932-9011
Houston, Texas 77079-2197 Fax: (713) 932-1150
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MASON CREEK U.D.

Month of Fiscal to Date
11/2020 7/01/2020 - 11/30/2020

Check With Your Bookeeper For Your Cash Balance

Receipts:

Current & Prior Years Taxes 138,593.56 175,340.77
Penalty & Interest 1,240.10 3,958.18
Additional Collection Penalty 915.39 4,189.61
Erroneous Overpayment 2.24
Refund - due to adjustments 327.54 3,299.89
Rendition Penalty 33.93 44.62

TOTAL RECEIPTS $ 141,110.52 186,835.31

Disbursements:

Atty's Fees, Delq. collection 1,150.52 2,903.21
CAD Quarterly Assessment 4,334.00
Publications, Legal Notice 441.00
Refund - due to adjustments 3,510.98
Tax A/C Bond Premium 2,188.00
Transfer to Debt Service Fund 105,000.00
Transfer to General Fund 23,918.58 171,222.89
Tax Assessor/Collector Fee 2,690.00 13,450.00
Rendition Penalty CAD Portion 8.39
Postage 903.80 1,019.97
Supplies 508.40
Audit Preparation 150.00
Additional Services - BLI 325.00 325.00
Records Maintenance 60.00
Copies 44.52
Supp/Corr/Name Chgs Envelopes 117.30
SB 2 Compliance 150.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS ($ 28,987.90) ( 305,433.66)

- 2 -
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MASON CREEK U.D.

Disbursements for month of December, 2020

@{

Bob Leared $ 2,821.90Tax Assessor/Collector Fee
Willbrant Paula 175.50Refund - due to adjustments
Cooley Charles Robert 152.04Refund - due to adjustments
Hal Gordon 567.09Atty's Fees, Delq. collection
HCAD 4,164.00CAD Quarterly Assessment
W/T to Debt Service Fund 35,000.00Transfer to Debt Service Fund
W/T to General Fund 121,662.55Transfer to General Fund

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $ 164,543.08

Comercia Bank

Account # 1881071698

- 3 -
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MASON CREEK U.D.

HISTORICAL COLLECTIONS DATA

Collections Adjustments To Total Tax Total Taxes
Month Of Collections Collections Receivable Collection

Year 11/2020 11/2020 at 11/30/2020 at 11/30/2020 Percentage

2020 135,279.53 159,736.97 2,155,761.89 6.899
2019 1,631.59 327.54- 2,247,972.11 14,584.85 99.355
2018 702.70 2,023,328.39 9,622.48 99.527
2017 665.68 1,976,375.89 5,386.22 99.728
2016 641.60 1,920,233.27 4,889.46 99.746
2015 1,801,345.61 3,613.48 99.800
2014 1,669,109.39 1,975.07 99.882
2013 1,551,048.88 1,919.09 99.876
2012 1,433,033.63 2,561.90 99.822
2011 1,402,237.24 827.87 99.941
2010 1,373,082.42 844.71 99.939
2009 1,304,781.66 688.73 99.947
2008 1,320,463.39 446.17 99.966
2007 1,293,452.59 460.00 99.964
2006 1,245,627.33 211.32 99.983
2005 1,250,390.57 100.000
2004 1,232,862.30 100.000
2003 1,234,715.11 100.000
2002 1,208,639.36 100.000
2001 1,206,455.44 100.000
2000 1,129,973.26 100.000
1999 1,136,515.86 100.000
1998 1,335,691.65 100.000
1997 1,754,364.21 100.000
1996 1,712,348.07 100.000
1995 1,680,231.55 100.000
1994 1,654,041.74 100.000
1993 1,637,658.31 100.000
1992 1,539,435.80 100.000
1991 1,554,908.83 100.000
1990 1,498,179.72 100.000
1989 1,719,641.57 100.000
1988 1,764,618.27 100.000
1987 1,426,997.68 100.000
1986 1,586,696.66 100.000
1985 1,621,520.38 100.000
1984 1,542,927.07 100.000
1983 100.000
1982 100.000
1981 100.000
1980 100.000
1979 100.000
1978 100.000
1977 100.000

(Percentage of collections same period last year 7.421 )

- 4 -
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MASON CREEK U.D.

HISTORICAL TAX DATA

Taxable Tax Reserve for Adjusted
Year Value SR/CR Rate Adjustments Uncollectibles Levy

2020 659,686,297 03 /03 .351000 229,130.48 2,315,498.86
2019 644,603,162 15 /15 .351000 179,946.72 2,262,556.96
2018 616,045,643 25 /25 .330000 53,420.36 2,032,950.87
2017 613,548,648 36 /36 .323000 84,277.53 1,981,762.11
2016 595,728,746 44 /44 .323000 85,607.71 1,924,203.65
2015 558,522,803 48 /48 .323000 129,836.37 1,804,028.85
2014 499,576,755 57 /57 .334500 119,819.02 1,671,084.46
2013 448,834,647 57 /57 .346000 153,329.99 1,552,967.97
2012 414,911,954 68 /68 .346000 33,818.73 1,435,595.53
2011 405,869,877 79 /79 .346000 34,275.56 1,244.81 1,403,065.11
2010 397,790,786 01 /89 .346000 180,542.83 2,429.09 1,373,927.13
2009 403,686,729 01 /67 .324000 187,342.23 2,474.55 1,305,470.39
2008 408,223,868 02 /64 .324000 191,293.85 1,735.95 1,320,909.56
2007 399,957,757 01 /65 .324000 192,684.83 1,950.66 1,293,912.59
2006 383,814,345 01 /79 .325000 114,159.76 1,558.63 1,245,838.65
2005 385,218,036 01 /65 .325000 150,629.38 1,569.04 1,250,390.57
2004 379,689,980 01 /46 .325000 85,401.47 1,131.14 1,232,862.30
2003 380,397,270 04 /31 .325000 88,461.26 1,577.04 1,234,715.11
2002 372,545,410 09 /40 .325000 34,776.38 1,768.83 1,208,639.36
2001 371,839,550 06 /39 .325000 84,565.91 2,024.20 1,206,455.44
2000 348,201,520 08 /41 .325000 46,924.32 1,682.74 1,129,973.26
1999 325,284,110 34 /34 .350000 39,350.31 1,979.23 1,136,515.86
1998 297,019,150 30 /30 .450000 142,556.63 895.33 1,335,691.65
1997 289,979,040 32 /32 .605270 83,374.41 475.07 1,754,364.21
1996 284,211,700 00 /00 .602750 56,041.39 904.80 1,712,348.07
1995 278,889,510 00 /00 .602750 77,470.07 775.31 1,680,231.55
1994 274,619,870 00 /00 .602750 60,861.05 1,229.74 1,654,041.74
1993 255,166,980 00 /00 .602750 98,860.63 765.78 1,637,658.31
1992 253,510,589 00 /00 .579000 67,799.06 844.99 1,539,435.80
1991 265,449,300 00 /00 .579000 19,377.25 1,486.08 1,554,908.83
1990 245,142,850 00 /00 .590000 52,892.67 1,055.93 1,498,179.72
1989 247,162,690 00 /00 .680000 41,727.06 2,791.75 1,719,641.57
1988 230,623,860 00 /00 .760000 11,877.01 1,764,618.27
1987 210,507,060 00 /00 .580000 58,697.50 1,426,997.68
1986 223,036,320 00 /00 .650000 86,956.40 1,586,696.66
1985 245,806,520 00 /00 .650000 24,756.12 1,621,520.38
1984 209,556,450 00 /00 .650000 180,810.14 1,542,927.07
1983 190,906,938 00 /00 .650000 48.29- 11,700.00 1,228,499.17
1982 171,926,014 00 /00 .720000 5,646.67- 1,232,220.73
1981 165,847,230 00 /00 .500000 398.90- 828,669.60
1980 134,955,200 00 /00 .500000 191.00- 674,588.50
1979 98,297,720 00 /00 .500000 10.00- 491,476.35
1978 62,776,176 00 /00 .500000 6.25- 313,874.63
1977 46,831,565 00 /00 .750000 78.75- 351,157.99

- 5 -
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MASON CREEK U.D.

TAX RATE COMPONENTS

Debt Service Debt Service Maintenance Maintenance
Year Rate Levy Rate Levy

2020 .039000 257,277.63 .312000 2,058,221.23
2019 .044000 283,625.32 .307000 1,978,931.64
2018 .027000 166,332.38 .303000 1,866,618.49
2017 .027000 165,658.07 .296000 1,816,104.04
2016 .031000 184,675.83 .292000 1,739,527.82
2015 .031000 173,142.03 .292000 1,630,886.82
2014 .033500 167,358.27 .301000 1,503,726.19
2013 .043000 192,998.98 .303000 1,359,968.99
2012 .043000 178,412.22 .303000 1,257,183.31
2011 .043000 174,369.42 .303000 1,228,695.69
2010 .346000 1,373,927.13
2009 .324000 1,305,470.39
2008 .324000 1,320,909.56
2007 .324000 1,293,912.59
2006 .325000 1,245,838.65
2005 .325000 1,250,390.57
2004 .023870 90,549.05 .301130 1,142,313.25
2003 .046180 175,443.51 .278820 1,059,271.60
2002 .067000 249,165.60 .258000 959,473.76
2001 .189640 703,976.04 .135360 502,479.40
2000 .202600 704,407.93 .122400 425,565.33
1999 .232000 753,347.61 .118000 383,168.25
1998 .450000 1,335,691.65
1997 .605270 1,754,364.21
1996 .602750 1,712,348.07
1995 .602750 1,680,231.55
1994 .602750 1,654,041.74
1993 .602750 1,637,658.31
1992 .579000 1,539,435.80
1991 .579000 1,554,908.83
1990 .590000 1,498,179.72
1989 .680000 1,719,641.57
1988 .760000 1,764,618.27
1987 .580000 1,426,997.68
1986 .650000 1,586,696.66
1985 .650000 1,621,520.38
1984 .650000 1,542,927.07
1983 .650000 1,228,499.17
1982 .720000 1,232,220.73
1981 .500000 828,669.60
1980 .500000 674,588.50
1979 .500000 491,476.35
1978 .500000 313,874.63
1977 .750000 351,157.99

- 6 -
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MASON CREEK U.D.

Notes:

$327.54 - REPORTED AS TAXES COLLECTED ON PREVIOUS REPORTS.
TRANSFERRED TO REFUND OF ADJUSTMENTS DUE TO CAD
C/R #15.  2019
0108-017-0040   175.50
0201-001-0030   152.04

- 7 -
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MASON CREEK U.D.

Tax Exemptions: 2020 2019 2018

Homestead .200 .200 .200

Over 65 50,000 50,000 50,000

Disabled 150,000 150,000 150,000

Last Bond Premium Paid:

Payee Date of Check Amount
Arthur J. Gallagher 9/08/2020 2,188.00
10/15/2020 - 10/15/2021

Adjustment Summary: 2020

10/2020 / CORR 001 75,683.17

11/2020 / CORR 003 153,447.31

TOTAL 229,130.48

- 8 -
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MASON CREEK U.D.
Homestead Payment Plans

Last Last
Tax Payment Payment Balance

Account no. Year Amount Date Due

*Total Count 0

(I) - BLI Contract (A) - Delinquent Attorney Contract

Standard Payment Plans

Last Last
Tax Payment Payment Balance

Account no. Year Amount Date Due

*Total Count 0

- 9 -
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CIVIL ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING 

V  E  N  T  U  R  I 
  

E  N  G  I  N  E  E  R  S 

V EN T UR I  EN G IN E ER S  L L C  
26310 Oak Ridge Drive, Ste. 46 

The Woodlands, TX 77380  
  

Texas Registered Engineering Firm F-16758                                                                                                                              Phone/Fax: 832.447.1237 

W W W . V E N T U R I E N G . C O M  

ENGINEERING REPORT  
 

MASON CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT 
 
 
 

Prepared for: Board Meeting – December 16, 2020 

Prepared by: Jose M. de Leon, PE 

 
 
 
Brondesbury Lift Station Conversion: 

 VE addressing comments. 
 VE to coordinate with Attorney on Contract Documents. 

 
Rennie Lift Station Conversion: 

 VE addressing comments. 
 VE to coordinate with Attorney on Contract Documents. 

 
Galleon Oaks Water Plant – ATS Replacement and Electrical Upgrades: 

 ATS has been ordered and is expected to be delivered on January 8, 2021. 
 
Kingsland Blvd. & Prince Creek Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation: 

 Harris County Engineering and Harris County Flood Control District approvals have been 
received. 

 VE waiting on final approval from City of Houston. 
 Bid opening occurred on December 4th   
 Total of three (3) Bids received. (Apparent Low Bid Results Attached). 
 Recommendation of Award. 

 
Forcemain Replacement: 

 Plans are complete and have been submitted to Harris County Engineering and Harris 
County Flood Control District for review. 

 VE to coordinate with Attorney on Contract Documents. 
 
Smart Water Meter System: 

 No items. 
 
Smart Water Meter System (Phase II): 

 Bid Opening occurred November 10th 
 Total of two (2) Bids received. (Apparent Low Bid Results Attached). 
 Recommendation of Award. 
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MCUD Engineering Report Page 2 of 2     July 2020 

Pool Deck Replacement: 
 Project has been advertised and posted on CIVCAST 
 Pre-bid will occur on December 18th @ 8AM 
 Bid Opening will occur on January 6th @ 11AM 

 
Emergency Waterline Repair at Cranfield & Ellingham: 

 Water line failure occurred on Wednesday, Nov. 25th. 
 Attorney has submitted a request from TCEQ for emergency approval. 
 VE coordinated with Harris County ROW department for plan/permit requirements for the 

repair. 
 VE, Operator, and Mr. Forsyth met with Harris County inspector on-site on Monday, Dec. 

7th to discuss extent of pavement repair. 
 VE preparing plans for submittal to Harris County. 

 
Miscellaneous: 

 Work Order for review of 2020 Ground and Elevated Storage Tank Video/Report and 
Recommendations. 

 VE in the process of reviewing Ellingham Sanitary Sewer Video. 
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1of 2 

Date: 11-30-20 

 
Aerial Exhibit 

 

Proj. No.:   20-114 Scale:  NTS 

Notes: 
Mason Creek U.D. 
Waterline Repair 
 
Intersection of Cranfield 
Dr. and Ellingham Dr. 
Katy, TX 77450 

Approximate project 
boundary 
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